Somerset County Archery Association

Junior County & Open Championships
UK Rose Status Tournament

Sunday 26th June 2022

held at Burnham Company of Archers, BASC, TA8 2BS

Lord Patron Adam Joyce
Judges Ann Gillbanks (Judge in Charge)
Phil Gillbanks
Weather Windy, dry and partly sunny

Overall County Champions

Junior Boys Recurve Darragh Joyce
Junior Girls Recurve Sophie Young
Junior Boys Barebow Cameron Trim
Junior Girls Barebow Kaia Dorsey
Position Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds Awards

Junior Boy Under 18 Recurve - Bristol 1
1 Darragh Joyce Burnham Company of Archers 1048 144
Matthew Bradley Avalon Archers 185 43
Junior Girl Under 18 Recurve - Bristol 2
1 Sophie Young South Wansdyke Archery Club 1152 144
2 Hannah  Wells Burnham Company of Archers 899 139
Junior Girl Under 18 Compound - Bristol 2

1 Terri-Ann Firth Meriden Archery Club 1052 142
Junior Girl Under 18 Barebow - Bristol 2
Emily Summers Deer Park Archers Did not shoot
Junior Boy Under 16 Compound - Bristol 2
1 Ryan Faulkner Deer Park Archers 1230 144
Junior Boy Under 16 Barebow - Bristol 2
1 Cameron Trim Yeo Bowmen 676 128

Junior Girl Under 16 Recurve - Bristol 3
1 Harriet  Crook South Wansdyke Archery Club 1053 143

2 Jazmin Brain Deer Park Archers 885 135
Junior Girl Under 16 Compound - Bristol 3
1 Louise Bassett  Deer Park Archer 1276 144
Jemima  Hollingwor Deer Park Archer Did not shoot
Junior Girl Under 16 Longbow - Bristol 3
Molly Joyce Burnham Company of Archers Did not shoot
Junior Boy Under 14 Barebow - Bristol 3
1 Jack Palmer Cleve Archers 801 139
Junior Girl Under 14 Recurve - Bristol 4
1  Sophie Leivers  Cheltenham Archers 994 142

2 Liv Morledge Burnham Company of Archers 481 195

63 1st County
2 Retired at 6 Dozen

88 1st County
33 2nd County

61 1st Visitor, Blue Rose

112 1st Visitor, Gold Rose

11 1st County, Black Rose

58 1st County
35 1st Visitor

134 1st Visitor, Purple Rose

25 1st Visitor

55 1st Visitor, Black Rose
10 1st County



Junior Girl Under 14 Compound - Bristol 4

1 Lily Partridge Deer Park Archer

2 Harriet Beckinsale Deer Park Archer
Junior Boy Under 12 Recurve - Bristol 4

1 Andrew Warner Cleve Archers
Junior Boy Under 12 Barebow - Bristol 4

1 Liam Baker Bitton Archers

Junior Girl Under 12 Barebow - Bristol 5
1 Amber Snell Newnham Archery Club
2 Jessica Lethbridge RID Junior Archers
3 Ava Snell Newnham Archery Club
4 Kaia Dorsey Frome Town Archers
5 Alanna Dunn-Dow RID Junior Archers

A big thank you to
Our judges - Ann and Phil Gillbanks
Our Lord Patron - Adam Joyce

1250
1242

849

550

1162
1160
1041
693
499

144
144

139

110

144
144
143
117
109

122 1st Visitor
118 2nd Visitor

29 1st Visitor

14 1st County, White Rose

92 1st Visitor, 6 Gold End

90 2nd Visitor, Purple Rose

61 3rd Visitor

25 1st County, Black Rose
2

The field crew from Burnham for setting up the field on Saturday and helping us all day during the tournament
Burnham Company of Archers for allowing us to use their field

Parents, grandparents and carers for being the taxi and supplier of food.

Archers - | hope you enjoyed yourselves at the Somerset Junior County Champs. Thank you to those of you who chose this
tournament as your first competition and thank you to those who helped the new archers. Well done to those that claimed
Rose Awards and 6 Gold End Awards. One final thank you to you all for making my job as tournament organiser enjoyable.

Tournament Organiser
Clair Crook
clair.crook@outlook.com



