Somerset County Archery Association



Junior County & Open Championships



UK Rose Status Tournament

Sunday 26th June 2022

held at Burnham Company of Archers, BASC, TA8 2BS

Lord Patron Adam Joyce

Judges Ann Gillbanks (Judge in Charge) Phil Gillbanks

Weather Windy, dry and partly sunny

Overall County Champions

Junior Boys Recurve	Darragh Joyce
Junior Girls Recurve	Sophie Young
Junior Boys Barebow	Cameron Trim
Junior Girls Barebow	Kaia Dorsey

Position	Forename	Surname	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Awards	
Junior Boy Under 18 Recurve - Bristol 1								
1	Darragh	Joyce	Burnham Company of Archers	5 1048	144	63	1st County	
	Matthew	Bradley	Avalon Archers	185	43	2	Retired at 6 Dozen	
Junior Girl Under 18 Recurve - Bristol 2								
1	Sophie	Young	South Wansdyke Archery Club	0 1152	144	88	1st County	
2	Hannah	Wells	Burnham Company of Archers	s 899	139	33	2nd County	
Junior Gi	rl Under 18	Compound	l - Bristol 2					
1	Terri-Ann	Firth	Meriden Archery Club	1052	142	61	1st Visitor, Blue Rose	
Junior Girl Under 18 Barebow - Bristol 2								
	Emily	Summers	Deer Park Archers	Did not s	shoot			
Junior Bo	y Under 16	Compound	l - Bristol 2					
1	Ryan	Faulkner	Deer Park Archers	1230	144	112	1st Visitor, Gold Rose	
Junior Bo	y Under 16	Barebow -	Bristol 2					
1	Cameron	Trim	Yeo Bowmen	676	128	11	1st County, Black Rose	
Junior Girl Under 16 Recurve - Bristol 3								
1	Harriet	Crook	South Wansdyke Archery Club	0 1053	143	58	1st County	
2	Jazmin	Brain	Deer Park Archers	885	135	35	1st Visitor	
Junior Girl Under 16 Compound - Bristol 3								
1	Louise	Bassett	Deer Park Archer	1276	144	134	1st Visitor, Purple Rose	
	Jemima	Hollingwo	r Deer Park Archer	Did not s	shoot			
Junior Gi	rl Under 16	Longbow -	Bristol 3					
	Molly	Joyce	Burnham Company of Archers	Did not s	shoot			
Junior Boy Under 14 Barebow - Bristol 3								
1	Jack	Palmer	Cleve Archers	801	139	25	1st Visitor	
Junior Girl Under 14 Recurve - Bristol 4								
1	Sophie	Leivers	Cheltenham Archers	994	142	55	1st Visitor, Black Rose	
2	Liv	Morledge	Burnham Company of Archers	5 481	195	10	1st County	

Junior Girl Under 14 Compound - Bristol 4								
1	Lily	Partridge	Deer Park Archer	1250	144	122 1st Visitor		
2	Harriet	Beckinsal	e Deer Park Archer	1242	144	118 2nd Visitor		
Junior Boy Under 12 Recurve - Bristol 4								
1	Andrew	Warner	Cleve Archers	849	139	29 1st Visitor		
Junior Boy Under 12 Barebow - Bristol 4								
1	Liam	Baker	Bitton Archers	550	110	14 1st County, White Rose		
Junior Girl Under 12 Barebow - Bristol 5								
1	Amber	Snell	Newnham Archery Club	1162	144	92 1st Visitor, 6 Gold End		
2	Jessica	Lethbridg	e RJD Junior Archers	1160	144	90 2nd Visitor, Purple Rose		
3	Ava	Snell	Newnham Archery Club	1041	143	61 3rd Visitor		
4	Kaia	Dorsey	Frome Town Archers	693	117	25 1st County, Black Rose		
5	Alanna	Dunn-Do	w RJD Junior Archers	499	109	2		

A big thank you to

Our judges - Ann and Phil Gillbanks

Our Lord Patron - Adam Joyce

The field crew from Burnham for setting up the field on Saturday and helping us all day during the tournament Burnham Company of Archers for allowing us to use their field

Parents, grandparents and carers for being the taxi and supplier of food.

Archers - I hope you enjoyed yourselves at the Somerset Junior County Champs. Thank you to those of you who chose this tournament as your first competition and thank you to those who helped the new archers. Well done to those that claimed Rose Awards and 6 Gold End Awards. One final thank you to you all for making my job as tournament organiser enjoyable.

Tournament Organiser

Clair Crook clair.crook@outlook.com